# CH \$40.00 397241

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM595330

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Florida Home Medical Supply, Inc. |          | 07/01/2020     | Corporation: FLORIDA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Florida Home Medical Supply, LLC    |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 220 West Germantown Pike, Suite 250 |  |
| Internal Address: | c/o AdaptHealth LLC                 |  |
| City:             | Plymouth Meeting                    |  |
| State/Country:    | PENNSYLVANIA                        |  |
| Postal Code:      | 19462                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                 |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3972411 | COLONIAL MEDICAL SUPPLIES |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-807-4350

**Email:** citrademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1205356-19 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Sana Hakim |
| SIGNATURE:              | /sh/       |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/01/2020 |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Florida Home Medical Supply - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Florida Home Medical Supply - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007040 FRAME: 0973

900567324

source=Florida Home Medical Supply - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007040 FRAME: 0974



July 2, 2020

Re: Document Number L20000179034

The Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed June 25, 2020, effective July 1, 2020, with an organizational date deemed effective February 27, 2015, for FLORIDA HOME MEDICAL SUPPLY, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to <a href="https://www.irs.gov">www.irs.gov</a>.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

KYLE D BRUMBLEY Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 220A00013058

Account number: I20140000108

Amount charged: 150.00

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Fire 2021 ARK

REEL: 007040 FRAME: 0975

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

**FOR** 

# FLORIDA HOME MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION INTO

# FLORIDA HOME MEDICAL SUPPLY, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Florida Home Medical Supply, Inc.
- 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation, first incorporated under the laws of Florida on February 27, 2015.
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Florida Home Medical Supply, LLC.
- 4. These Articles of Conversion are effective on July 1, 2020
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, Florida Statutes.

Signed this 25th day of June, 2020.

FLORIDA HOME MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.

Luke McGee

**Authorized Officer** 

FLORIDA HOME MEDICAL SUPPLY, LLC

Luke McGee

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007040 FRAME: 0976 Date: June 25, 2020 to be effective July 1, 2020.

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FLORIDA HOME MEDICAL SUPPLY, LLC

### Article I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Florida Home Medical Supply, LLC.

#### Article II - Address

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 614 E. Altamonte Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714.

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is 614 E. Altamonte Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714.

## Article III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is United Corporate Services, Inc. 9200 South Dadeland Blvd.- Suite 508 Miami, FL 33156.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

/s/Michael A. Barr

Registered Agent's Signature

Med Star Surgical & Breathing Equipment Inc., sole member By: Luke McGee, Authorized Person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, Florida Statutes.

JeM49-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007040 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 09/01/2020